3 3BR/3BA - 60% 1,566 4,698 $2,800 $1.79 $8,400 $33,600 $21.46 $100,800
5 3BR/3BA - 80% 1,566 7,830 $2,800 $1.79 $14,000 $33,600 $21.46 $168,000
7 3BR/3BA 1,641 11,487 $2,850 $1.74 $19,950 $34,200 $20.84 $239,400
2 3BR/3BA - 60% 1,641 3,282 $2,850 $1.74 $5,700 $34,200 $20.84 $68,400
4 3BR/3BA - 80% 1,641 6,564 $2,850 $1.74 $11,400 $34,200 $20.84 $136,800

163 1,398 227,829 $2,529 $1.81 $412,170 $30,344 $21.71 $4,946,040
Compiled by CBRE

Income & Debt Coverage Analysis

51

© 2025 CBRE, Inc.

Potential Rental Income Conclusion

POTENTIAL RENTAL INCOME

Year Total $/Unit/Yr
Developer's Budget $4,704,228 $28,860
Expense Comparable 1 --- $21,466
Expense Comparable 2 --- $23,665
Expense Comparable 3 --- $35,802
Expense Comparable 4 --- $32,842
CBRE Estimate - As Proposed Restricted, without Abatement $4,663,332 $28,609
CBRE Estimate - As Proposed Restricted, with Abatement $4,663,332 $28,609
CBRE Estimate - As Market Rate, Without Abatement $4,946,040 $30,344

Compiled by CBRE

Income & Debt Coverage Analysis

52

© 2025 CBRE, Inc.

Operating History
The following table presents available budget data for the subject.

OPERATING HISTORY

Year-Occupancy
Developer's

Budget Pro Forma
Total $/Unit Total $/Unit

INCOME
Potential Rental Income $4,704,228 $28,860 $4,663,332 $28,609
Loss to Lease -   -   -   -
Concessions (4,704)   (29)   (46,633)   (286)

Adjusted Rental Income $4,699,524 $28,831 $4,616,699 $28,323
Vacancy (188,169)   (1,154)   (277,002)   (1,699)
Credit Loss -   -   (23,083)   (142)

Net Rental Income $4,511,355 $27,677 $4,316,613 $26,482
Other Income 259,622   1,593   260,800   1,600
Parking Income -   -   -
RUBS/Utility Income 146,309   898   146,700   900

Effective Gross Income $4,917,285 $30,167 $4,724,113 $28,982

EXPENSE
Real Estate Taxes -   $0 $763,437 $4,684
Property Insurance 114,100   700   114,100   700
Utilities 179,300   1,100   179,300   1,100
Administrative & General 57,050   350   57,050   350
Repairs & Maintenance 171,965   1,055   211,900   1,300
Management Fee 145,948   895   141,723   869
Payroll 260,800   1,600   260,800   1,600
Non-Revenue Units -   -   28,525   175
Advertising & Leasing 59,495   365   59,495   365
Gross Sales Receipts Tax -   -   15,637   96
Ground Rent 121,017   742   119,132   731
Replacement Reserves 32,600   200   32,600   200

Total Operating Expenses $1,142,275 $7,008 $1,983,699 $12,170
Net Operating Income $3,775,010 $23,160 $2,740,414 $16,812

Management Fee % of EGI) 3.0% 3.0%

Source:  Operating statements

93.5%96.0%

Loss to Lease
Within the local market, buyers and sellers typically recognize a reduction in potential rental income due to
the difference between market and contract rental rates.  In this market, lease rates are typically flat and
are anticipated to roll to market every 12 months on average.  As a result, actual collections typically lag
market rates by approximately six to nine months.  As a new construction property, loss to lease is not